FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 8-93)

RE

11-20-2009



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Express Mail Label No. EB654087845US

6770200-0002

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		6770200-0002
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad.	103581254 or	copy thereof.
Jon Lee Curzon and Thomas William Smoot Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: <u>SMT, Inc</u>	of receiving party(ies)
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change □ Other □		31 Romelie Drive
execution Date: November 3, 2009	į.	State: Georgia ZIP: 30340 & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes X No
. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appliance. Patent Application No.(s)	2 5 9 0 7 1 4 ication, the execution date of the application is: No. B. Patent No.(s).	wember 3, 2009
,.		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes	X No	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes	customer No. 38226) 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to	pplications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence co should be mailed: Name: Keith D. Parr, Esq.	Customer No. 38226) Customer No. 38226) Customer No. 38226) Customer No. 38226 Cu	3.41) \$40.00 be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence co should be mailed: Name: Keith D. Parr, Esq. Internal Address: Locke, Lord, Bissell & Liddell LLP (6) Street Address: 111 South Wacker Drive	Customer No. 38226) Customer No. 38226) Customer No. 38226) Customer No. 38226 Cu	3.41) \$40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:

11/19/2009 MJAMA1

00000007 12590714

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 023545 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jon Lee Curzon, of 3331 Romelie Drive, Atlanta 30340, County of Dekalb and State of Georgia, and Thomas William Smoot, of 4423 Kenilworth Circle, Valdosta 31605, County of Lowndes and State of Georgia, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SMT, Inc., a Georgia corporation, of 3331 Romelie Drive, Atlanta, Georgia, 30340, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled:

AQUEOUS AND DRY DUEL-ACTION FLAME AND SMOKE RETARDANT AND MICROBE INHIBITING COMPOSITIONS, AND RELATED METHODS

signed by us on the dates shown below, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

November 3,2009 Date	Jon Lee Curzon
State of Georgia County of Locks	(b) ss
	nat before me at <u>Chamblel</u> , <u>Georgia</u> in the County State of Georgia, personally appeared Jon Lee Curzon, ne person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged ee act and deed.
Movember 3,2009 Date	Notary Public - My Commission
CLAYTON OF A A PORTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Expires <u>January 6, 2013</u>

PATENT REEL: 023545 FRAME: 0734

Venbuz 200 Date	9	MaoUII Thomas William	ian mor
State of Georgia County of WWV	ides }	SS	
Loundes	onally known by me t	of Georgia, personally o be the person who s	appeared Thomas signed this instrument,
11(07)09 Date	- SASTER	Notary Public - N	ty Commission
(SEAL)			117

REEL: 023545 FRAME: 0735